503685473 02/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3732109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. FRIDLEY	09/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALA INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	181 PAULEY STREET
City:	EAGLE ROCK
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14931072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2026386666 Phone: Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH ST NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74945US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P74945Assn#page1.tif source=P74945Assn#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037695 FRAME: 0691 503685473

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael A. FRIDLEY, of the United States of America, residing at 181 Branch Road, Eagle Rock, Virginia, 24085 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in DIE PLATE WITH DIE PLATE BODY HAVING AN APERTURED DOWNSTREAM FACE COVERED BY A SOLID FACE PLATE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, GALA INDUSTRIES, INC., 181 Pauley Street, Eagle Rock, Virginia 24085 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and Assignor is desirous of assigning his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

PATENT REEL: 037695 FRAME: 0692 Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman and Suzin C. Anderson (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769 and 40,495, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{944}{100}$ day of September, 2015.

MICHAEL A. FRIDLEY

Commonwealth of Virginia

County of

)) នន

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 846 day of September, 2015.

Ellist I Richard Y

MATURI E

My Commission Expires: November 30, 2015

ELLIOT LEWIS BICHARDS JR NOTARY PUBLIC BEGISTRATION & 7511847 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRBINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2018

-- 2 ---